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Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: MitTépl oTTUpi WIE.

Product description : Mixed peppers whole.

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: EkTog E.E.

Zuokevaoia: NMpwToyevAg ocuokeuaaoia TTAAOTIKA cakoUAa PE (KatdAANAn yia dueon
ETTAQN YE TPOQIUAL) OUOKEUOOUEVO OE KAVOVIKEG ouvOnkeg TrepiBailAovTog (20 kg iy
25 kg, 5 kg, 3 kg, 2 kg)

Packaging: Primary packaging transparent plastic bag PE (appropriate for direct food
contact!) packed in normal ambient conditions (20 kg 1} 25 kg, 5 kg, 3 kg, 2 kg)

1 ZUppwva pe Tnv EBvIkA kai Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation 1X for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkela {WNAG: 2 Xpovia atrd TNV NUEPOMNVIa TTAPAYWYAGS yia TV ATTAr) CUCKEUAaOia
N OTTWG opileTal aTrd ToV TTPOPNOEUTH

Shelf life: 2 years from production date for normal ambient packaging or as defined
by the producer.




ENTYMA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAX 2eN. 2 ammé 7

EKAOZH:5

KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: I0YNIOX 2023

ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & MPOAIATPADES MPOIONTON

AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC , FSSC 22000

2uvlnkeg atrobnkeuong: Alatnpeital o€ KAVOVIKEG OUVvOnKeg TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MéPOG dpooepd Kal oKiEPO (PEyioTn Bepuokpacia ouviApnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg dlavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOG PE OXNUATA TTOU
META@EPOUV PHOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only
foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKn O¢ ETAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATAOTANATA TPOYiWYV, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.d.
Sale: wholesale to food produced companies, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

MoloTiKd XapakTNPIoTIKA TTpoidvrog / Quality product characteristics

ZUOTATIKA: Mrépr yaupo, mmépl TPAcaivo, TITTEPI PO, TITTEPI AEUKO.

Ingredients: Black pepper, green pepper, pink pepper and white
pepper.

DuoIKd XapaAKTNPIOTIKA: levon/ Oopn/ Epedvion: Tutmkr Tou TPOIOVTOG XWwpig
&éveg oouég
=éveg UAeg: max 0,25%
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Physical characteristics:

Taste/ Odor / Appearance: Typical of the product without
foreign odors.
Extraneous matter: max 0,25%

Free from infestation

MikpoBI10AOYIKA XOAPAKTNPICTIKA/

Microbiological characteristics:

MUKnTeG-Z0peG / Moulds-Yeasts /: max 102 cful/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: arroucia ota 25g - absent/ 25g
*OUUQWVA HE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPOBIAYPAPES TTOU EXEI
Béoel n eTaipeia/ according to internal specification of

our company

XNUIKA XOpaKTNPIOTIKG/

Chemical characteristics/:

Yypaaoia / moisture: max 13%

Ao@AaToéiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5ug/kg
AgpAlarogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Qxpatogivn A/ Ochratoxin A: max 15 ug/Kg
MoAukukAikoi Apwparikoi YdpoyovaBpakeg (MAY) /
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrogonocarbons (PAY): X0powva
ME Ta Opia Tou Kavoviouou EK/2015/1933 / In accordance
with the EC Regulation EK/2015/1933

Bapéa pétalda/ Heavy metals: Z0pgwva pe 1a 6pia Tou
KavoviouoU EK/915/2023 kal 6AwV TwV OXETIKWV
TpoTTroTroIfocwyY autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments
YTmoAgippara utogapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
Z0pewva pe Ta 6pia Tou kavoviouoUu EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TpoTToTTOINOEIG auTWY. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.
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Emonuavon:

Emmwvupia  eTaipiag,  TTEpiypa@r  TIPOIGVTOG,  XWpda
TpoéAeuong, kabBapd PBdpog, lot, olvBeon TIPOIGVTOG,
nuepopnvia AAgNG, ouvBrkeg dlarpnong, dIATPOVIKH
eTTIoAUavOnN,

Labeling:

Customer’s company, product description, origin, net
weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage
conditions, nutritional value,

MpoBAeépevn xpRon:

To TTpOIGV XPNOIKOTTOIEITAl WG CUOTATIKO YIa TV
TTAPOCKEUR TPOQPIUWV.

To TPOIdv va pnv KOTAvAAWVETAl aTrd ATOUA TTOU €XOUV
aAAepyia OTIG apaxideg, §npoug kaptoug, YAoutévn,

AakT6Cn, coyIa, oIvaTTéoTTOPO, CEAIVO KOl ONOAUI.

Product use:

As an ingredient in food preparation.

Must not be by allergy suffers in peanuts, nuts,
gluten, lactose, soy, mustard seeds, celery and
sesame seeds

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA NE TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To 1rpoidv dev éxel UTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON oUp@wva pe TiIG EupwTtraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kau
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC.
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Ai1aBpetrTIKA emoAuavon ava 100 g rpoiévrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyeia/ Energy 251 kcal
Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 10,39 ¢g
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 63,959
Zdakyapa/ Sugars 0,64 g
Airapd/ Lipids 3,26 g
&K Twv omoiwv kKopeouéva/ of which | 0.626g
saturates

AilaitnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers 25,3 ¢
Ndrpio/ Sodium 20 mg

MoTommoINTIKA — ev3edEIYUEVO TTPOIOV YIO CUYKEKPIHEVN BlaTpo@n/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v
HALAL v
Aiatpoon/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegeterian v
Vegan v
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AHAQZH AAAEPIIOITONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin [Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof Traces NO NO Traces YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives Traces NO NO Traces YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives Traces NO NO Traces YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives Traces NO NO Traces YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts; Traces NO NO Traces YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives Traces NO NO Traces YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives Traces NO NO Traces YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives Traces NO NO Traces YES YES

SULPHITES >10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be givenin ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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